

6.5.2009

Media release

Key figures SIX Swiss Exchange and Scoach Switzerland: April 2009

In April 2009, total trading turnover on SIX Swiss Exchange and Scoach Switzerland amounted to CHF 96.6 billion, a decline of 13.1 % versus the previous month. The total number of trades stood at 3,387,089, a 5.3 % drop compared to March 2009. In a gratifying development, turnover in ETFs increased on a monthly basis by +6.6 % to reach CHF 4.1 billion. The turnover in structured products and warrants also rose by +4.6 % to a total of CHF 2.96 billion. All of the indices for shares listed on SIX Swiss Exchange gained ground in April. The blue chip SMI® Index ended the month at 5,225.9 (+6.1 % versus the previous month), the SLI Swiss Leader Index® PR at 787.8 Punkten (+14.0 %) and the broadly based SPI® at 4,487.5 (+8,5 %).

Since beginning of 2009

Trading days since
beginning of 2009:

82

Trading days in same
prior-year period:

83

Segment	Turnover in CHF million	Change versus same prior-year period
Equities incl. Funds + ETSFs	314,894	-53.0 %
Bonds CHF	58,106	-12.6 %
ETFs	14,002	26.6 %
International bonds	2,829	-30.7 %
Structured products and warrants	11,790	-48.2 %
TOTAL	401,621	-48.1 %
	Number of trades	Change versus same prior-year period
Equities incl. Funds + ETSFs	12,474,909	-14.7 %
Bonds CHF	170,674	19.8 %
ETFs	131,280	71.1 %
International bonds	35,853	-5.4 %
Structured products and warrants	505,453	-36.3 %
TOTAL	13,318,169	-15.1 %

SIX Swiss Exchange AG und Scoach Schweiz AG

Selnaustrasse 30 Postfach CH-8021 Zürich www.six-swiss-exchange.com / www.scoach.ch
SWX Europe Limited 34th Floor One Canada Square GB-London E14 5AA www.swxeurope.com

April 2009

Trading days April:

20

Trading days in

previous month:

22

Segment	Turnover in CHF million	Change versus previous month
Equities incl. Funds + ETSFs	77,693	-9.4 %
Bonds CHF	11,312	-37.1 %
ETFs	4,103	6.6 %
International bonds	523	-25.1 %
Structured products and warrants	2,955	4.6 %
TOTAL	96,585	-13.1 %
	Number of trades	Change versus previous month
Equities incl. Funds + ETSFs	3,170,867	-5.6 %
Bonds CHF	41,748	-12.6 %
ETFs	32,656	-11.3 %
International bonds	7,631	-16.9 %
Structured products and warrants	134,187	6.7 %
TOTAL	3,387,089	-5.3 %

Index	Month-end reading	Change versus end of previous month	Change since end of 2008
SMI®	5,225.9	6.1 %	-5.6 %
SLI Swiss Leader Index® PR	787.8	14.0 %	-0.2 %
SMIM® Price	1,013.6	14.6 %	4.5 %
SPI®	4,487.5	8.5 %	-1.8 %
SPI EXTRA® Total Return	1,411.7	14.3 %	4.6 %
SMI®	1,294.4	4.8 %	-4.6 %
SLI Swiss Leader Index® PR	1,280.5	7.2 %	-5.2 %
SBI® AAA-BBB Total Return	104.6	1.0 %	0.6 %

More detailed information is available in the statistical monthly report

www.six-swiss-exchange.com/about_us/statistics/monthly_data/overview/2009_en.html

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Werner Vogt, Head Media Relations.

Phone: +41(0)58 854 26 75

Fax: +41(0)58 854 27 10

E-mail: pressoffice@six-swiss-exchange.com

Scoach Switzerland

Scoach embodies Europe's largest and most experienced market for certificates, warrants and structured products. The parent companies – SIX Group (the new entity comprised of the former SWX Group, SIS Group and Telekurs Group) and Deutsche Börse AG - stand for technological, functional and regulatory competence, as well as for their innovativeness, flexibility, high quality standards and solidity. Scoach affords investors throughout Europe access to structured products at fair prices, even across national boundaries. Fast executions, fairness, transparency and security are the criteria by which we measure our success. More information can be obtained at www.scoach.ch.

SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange is one of the world's leading and most technologically advanced securities exchanges. It provides customers with first-rate securities exchange services and brings together participants, issuers and investors in an efficient and transparent marketplace. In addition to the broad palette of products it offers, the SIX Swiss Exchange's integrated, fully automatic trading, clearing and settlement system is indeed convincing. www.six-swiss-exchange.com

SIX Swiss Exchange is a subsidiary of SIX Group. On a worldwide scale, SIX Group offers first-rate services in the areas of securities trading, clearing and settlement, as well as financial market information and payment transactions.